PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594709

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name			Execution Date		
JEFFREY D. BLAIS			10/27/2008		
STEVE SUN			10/23/2008		
BERN HARRISON			10/17/2008		
NARASINHA C. PARAS	SNIS		10/22/2008		
SERBAN F. PETEU			10/22/2008		
TONY NGUYEN			10/22/2008		
PAUL RIPLEY			10/22/2008		
XIN WANG			10/22/2008		
IGOR GOFMAN			10/22/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА				
Name: B	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC				
Street Address:	LAW & PATENTS DEPT, DIABETES CARE				
Internal Address: 1	100 BAYER BOULEVARD, 5TH FLOOR, P.O. BOX 915			r 600336	
City:	WHIPPANY				
State/Country: N	NEW JERSEY			c	
Postal Code: 0	07981				
Postal Code: 07981					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number: 136		13669034			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)425-3909				
Phone:	3124253900				
Email: scallas@nixonpeabody.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOEY C. YAO					
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP					
PATENT					
502549154			REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0	351 "	

Address Line 2:300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16TH FLOORAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247082-000305USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEY C. YAO	
Signature:	/Joey C. Yao, Reg. No. 63,810/	
Date:	10/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif		

Customer No. 71,331



PATENT Docket No. 07DC032

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey D. Blais, Steve Sun, Bern Harrison, Narasinha C. Parasnis, Serban F. Peteu, Tony Nguyen, Paul Ripley, Xin Wang and Igor Gofman have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR DETERMINING THE TEMPERATURE OF A TEST SENSOR

for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on October 15, 2008, as Application No. 12/252,348;

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT Page 1 of 10

PATENT REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0353



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this *Ott 27, 2008* day of ______ 2008.

Jeffrey D. Blais Address:

47 Hammer Lane Walden, New York 12586

State of _____)

) ss.:

)

County of _____

On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Detober</u> 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey D. Blais, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

ssanne M. Perrus

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

Page 2 of 10

\wedge IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have	e hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this 23	th day of
<u>October</u> 2008.			theog	
		Name:	Steve Sun	*******
		Address:	53 Crow Hill Road	
			Mount Kisco, New York	c 10549
State of)			`
) ss.:	1		
County of)			
On this 23rd	_ day ofC	tober 2	2008, before me, a Notary F	ublic, in and
for the State and County				
person of the above name	who signed a	nd sealed the f	oregoing instrument, and a	cknowledged

the same to be his own free act and deed.

Rosanne M. Perruspa

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

Page 3 of 10

IN WITNESS WHI October 2008.	EREOF, I hav	e hereunto set n	by hand and seal this 17^{+h}	_ day of
		Name:	Bern Harrison	
		Address:	29470 County Road 1	
			Granger, Indiana 46530	
State of Indiana)		-	
) ss.:			

On this <u>17th</u> day of <u>October</u> 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bern Harrison, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Karen F. Singleton Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/26/20/2

)

County of St. Incoh

KAREN F. SINGLETON Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph My Commission Expires Sep. 26, 2012

IN WITNESS WHE Dctober 2008.	REOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this <u>22nd</u> day of
	Name:	Narasinha C. Parasnis
	Addres	s: 502 Avalon Lake Road
		Danbury, Connecticut 06810
State of)	S: 502 Avalon Lake Road NP Danbury, Connecticut 06810 90 Branchwood Lane Nanuet, NY 10954
) ss.:	Manuet. NY 10954
County of)	
for the State and County afor	presaid, personally appe	2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and ared Narasinha C. Parasnis, known by me to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and eed. Wanne M. Puruga
My Commission expires:	Totury	ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

e

· .

>

•

.

Page 5 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______22ud day of ______

Name: Address:

Serban F. Peteu 705-105 Cherry Lane East Lansing, Michigan 48823

On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>DCtober</u> 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Serban F. Peteu, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Rosanne M. Persupp

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County compission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT Page 6 of 10

			\sim	
				Docket No. 07DC032
IN WITNESS WH October 2008.	EREOF, I have	e hereunto set my	y hand and seal this \mathcal{M}	day of
		Tout	lleng	
		Name: Address:	7ony Nguyen 55 Overlook Driv	/e
			Valhalla, New Yo	ork 10595
State of)			
) ss.:			
County of)			
On this Z2nd	day of Oct	ober 20	08, before me, a N	otary Public, in and

for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Tony Nguyen, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

Rosanne M. Peruspa

My Commission expires:

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

Page 7 of 10

IN WITNESS WHE October 2008.	REOF, I ha		my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of and M. Rypley
		Name:	Paul Ripley
		Address:	80 Eagle Ridge Way
			Nanuet, New York 10954
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
On this 22nd	day of	october	2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and
			ed Paul Ripley, known by me to be the
person of the above name	who signed	and sealed the	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free	act and deed	i.	

Kosanne M. Perrussa

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

• •

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

Page 8 of 10

PATENT REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0360

IN WITNESS WH 2008.	EREOF, I	have hereunto set	t my hand and seal this day of
		Name:	Xin Wang
		Address:	24 Ridgeview Terrace Elmsford, New York 10523
State of)		·
) ss.:		
County of)		
for the State and County person of the above name	aforesaid, who signe	personally appeared and sealed the	2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and ared Xin Wang, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free	e act and de	~ ^	osanne M. Perranza
		NL + D	

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

Page 9 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my <u>Defober</u> 2008.	y hand and seal this 22 day of
<u>Verober</u> 2008.	- La
	Boxman
Name: U	Igor/Gofman
Address:	8 Amber Drive
	Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
On this 22nd day of October 20	08, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	Igor Gofman, known by me to be the
person of the above name who signed and sealed the for	regoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his own free act and deed	
Kooc	inne M. Perrupp
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

4

11018675.1 247082-000305USPT

at 127. 1 11. 1

.

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 10/29/2013